ORDINANCE NO. 19-02

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICER TO ISSUE CITATIONS

WHEREAS, the Common Council finds it to be in the public interest to authorize the Code Enforcement Officer to issues citations for violations of ordinances of the City of Platteville

NOW, THEREFORE, the Common Council of the City of Platteville, Grant County, Wisconsin, do ordain as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 1.10(e) of the Code of Ordinances is hereby amended to read as follows:

(e) The following persons are hereby authorized to issue citations under this section: Any law enforcement officer employed by the City of Platteville, the City Code Enforcement Officer, the City Building Inspector, the City Health Officer, the City Fire Chief and all fire inspectors acting under his direction.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect upon passage and publication as provided by law.

Approved and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Platteville on a vote of 5 to 0 this 12th day of February, 2019.

CITY OF PLATTEVILLE

By: Eileen Nickels, Council President

Attest:

Candace Koch, City Clerk

Published: 2/27/2019

Requested By: Doug McKinley, Police Chief -1/9/19 Drafted By: William S. Cole, City Attorney -1/14/19

Approved As To Form By: William S. Cole, City Attorney – 1/14/19